
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006321-2021 

Contract

FM20081 Reception Services UK Astronomy
Technology Centre, The Royal Observatory Edinburgh

UK SHARED BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-006321

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a023  

Published 29 March 2021, 10:42am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK SHARED BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED

Polaris House ,North Star Avenue

SWINDON

SN21FF

Contact

Deborah Banner

Email

FMProcurement@uksbs.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006321-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006321-2021
mailto:FMProcurement@uksbs.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.uksbs.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.uksbs.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

FM20081 Reception Services UK Astronomy Technology Centre, The Royal Observatory
Edinburgh

Reference number

FM20081

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and
security

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

**Please note this is an Award Notice and not a call for competition,

Reception Services UK Astronomy Technology Centre, The Royal Observatory Edinburgh

This requirement was awarded following an open OJEU process.**

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £320,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and
security

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

**Please note this is an Award Notice and not a call for competition,

FM20081 Reception Services UK Astronomy Technology Centre, The Royal Observatory
Edinburgh

This requirement was awarded following an open OJEU process.**

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 202-492114

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:492114-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Profile Security Services Limited

Barrow upon Humber

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £301,709



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UKRI STFC Procurement

Swindon

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-01T03:08:26+0100
	TCPDF




